The Village of Galway held a meeting on July 14, 2023 at 5212 South Street at 9:30 AM to conduct Essential Business only. Present were: Deputy Mayor Best, Trustee DiLeva and Clerk-Treasurer Ruman. Deputy Mayor Best called the meeting to order at 9:30 AM.

Essential Business: Deputy Mayor Best made the motion to approve Clerk-Treasurer Ruman to be the sole signatory on checks temporarily with the expenditures being approved prior to the signing of the checks by the existing Board of the Village of Galway. Trustee DiLeva seconded the motion. Deputy Mayor Best appointed Marlene Beaton to the position of Clerk to the Village Justice vacated by Jennifer Decker on May 31, 2023, to be effective August 1, 2023. This position will be changed to a salaried position.

Abstract No. 2 totaling \$2,531.11 was submitted for approval and payment.

No further business. Deputy Mayor Best adjourned the meeting at 9:59 AM.

Respectfully submitted,

Beth Ruman

Clerk-Treasurer